CONSTRUCTION
Competitive with Availability

Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

COMMODITY
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

NON-PROFESSIONAL
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

PROFESSIONAL
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

TOTAL
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

* Competitive Award dollars represent dollars awarded where WBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to higher numbers of MBEs available.

GOAL
(%)

13.8

6.2

15

15.8

Total WBE Purchases Under $5,000
FY 2023 and FY 2024 thru March 2024

FY 23 *
Awards

$8,417
$7,785

$0
$16,202

$160,128
$994,495
$280,088
$1,434,711

$327,361
$1,043,566
$618,520
$1,989,447

$3,000
$7,031
$11,623
$21,654

$498,906
$2,052,876
$910,231
$3,462,013

FY 23 FY 23
WBE (%)  WBE Awards

40.60% $3,417

$3,417

17.84% $28,561
$28,561

2.42% $7,930

$7,930

100.00% $3,000

$3,000

8.60% $42,908

$42,908

GOAL

(%)

13.8

6.2

15

15.8

FY 24 *
Awards

$8,690
$5,000
$3,654
$17,344

$82,470
$396,340
$84,249
$563,059

$341,185
$621,244
$245,101
$1,207,530

$4,500
$4,440

$0
$8,940

$436,845
$1,027,024
$333,005
$1,796,874

FY 24 FY 24
WBE (%)  WBE Awards

65.25% $5,670

$5,670

10.56% $8,711
$8,711

1.32% $4,492

$4,492

0.00% $0

$0

4.32% $18,873

$18,873



