Total WBE Purchases Under \$5,000 FY 2023 and FY 2024 thru March 2024

	GOAL (%)	FY 23 * Awards	FY 23 WBE (%)	FY 23 WBE Awards	GOAL (%)	FY 24 * Awards	FY 24 WBE (%)	FY 24 WBE Awards
CONSTRUCTION								
Competitive with Availability	13.8	\$8,417	40.60%	\$3,417	13.8	\$8,690	65.25%	\$5,670
Competitive with no Availability		\$7,785				\$5,000		
Non-Competitive		\$0				\$3,654		
Total Awards		\$16,202		\$3,417		\$17,344		\$5,670
COMMODITY								
Competitive with Availability	6.2	\$160,128	17.84%	\$28,561	6.2	\$82,470	10.56%	\$8,711
Competitive with no Availability		\$994,495				\$396,340		
Non-Competitive		\$280,088				\$84,249		
Total Awards		\$1,434,711		\$28,561		\$563,059		\$8,711
NON-PROFESSIONAL								
Competitive with Availability	15	\$327,361	2.42%	\$7,930	15	\$341,185	1.32%	\$4,492
Competitive with no Availability		\$1,043,566				\$621,244		
Non-Competitive		\$618,520				\$245,101		
Total Awards		\$1,989,447		\$7,930		\$1,207,530		\$4,492
PROFESSIONAL								
Competitive with Availability	15.8	\$3,000	100.00%	\$3,000	15.8	\$4,500	0.00%	\$0
Competitive with no Availability		\$7,031				\$4,440		
Non-Competitive		\$11,623				\$0		
Total Awards		\$21,654		\$3,000		\$8,940		\$0
TOTAL								
Competitive with Availability		\$498,906	8.60%	\$42,908		\$436,845	4.32%	\$18,873
Competitive with no Availability		\$2,052,876				\$1,027,024		
Non-Competitive		\$910,231				\$333,005		
Total Awards		\$3,462,013		\$42,908		\$1,796,874		\$18,873

^{*} Competitive Award dollars represent dollars awarded where WBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to higher numbers of MBEs available.